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Closing date - Friday 20 June at 11:59pm

Grand Final, St Andrews Monday 15 September 2025

R&A CORONATION FOURSOMES

2025 AREA FINAL VENUES

Gosforth, Northumberland
Hazel Grove, Cheshire

York, Yorkshire

Belton Park, Lincolnshire

The South Staffordshire, Staffs

Thorpe Hall, Essex

tbc

Haywards Heath, Sussex
Studley Wood, Oxon

tbc

Moyola Park

Wicklow

Elgin, Moray
Duddingston, Midlothian

Kilmacolm, Renfrewshire

Cradoc, Powys

R&A
CORONATION

FOURSOMES

Wed 30 July
Thurs 7 Aug

Tues 26 Aug

Wed 30 July

Mon 14 July

Tues 29 July

Thurs 28 Aug

Fri 15 Aug

Tues 22 July

Mon 18 August

Wed 6 August
Tues 26 August

Wed 23 July

Thurs 31 July



